TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM322101

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.		10/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phillip Jack Brooks	
Street Address:	10100 Santa Monica Boulevard	
Internal Address:	c/o Sunny Brenner, Esq.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3667156	CM PUNK
Registration Number:	4380612	CM PUNK
Serial Number:	86032111	CM PUNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-6500

Email: pitrademarks@klgates.com, christopher.verdini@klgates.com,

curtis.krasik@klgates.com, lauren.middlen@wwecorp.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Verdini Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue Address Line 2: **K&L Gates Center**

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0149511.00925
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Verdini
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Verdini/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=CM Punk TM Assignment#page1.tif source=CM Punk TM Assignment#page2.tif source=CM Punk TM Assignment#page3.tif

Exhibit "A"

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of Oct. 24, 2014 ("Assignment Effective Date") is entered into by and between World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 1241 East Main Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 ("Assignor"), and Phillip Jack Brooks ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties hereto execute this Assignment for purposes of transferring to Assignee the trademarks and service marks CM PUNK and SECOND CITY SAINT, including the applications and registrations listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Marks") and recording title in and to the Marks in the name of Assignee in any trademark offices throughout the world responsible for recording title.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, agree as follows:

As of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, absolutely and forever, all rights, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks, including, without limitation: (a) all common law and statutory rights therein, and specifically including pending applications and the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued by any trademark office throughout the world, and any and all renewals thereof; (b) the goodwill attaching to the Marks; and (c) all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the assignment of the Marks to Assignee.

WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Date: October 24, 2014

 $\left(\right) \cup \left(\right)$

Its: _____ Jane Geddes,

SVP, Operations for Talent and Live Events

PHILLIP JACK BROOKS

Date: 10 23 14

y: () () ()

Schedule "1"

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #
CM PUNK	Canada	1,576,623	Pending
CM PUNK	China	10866760	10866760
CM PUNK	China	10866759	Pending
CM PUNK	China	10866758	10866758
CM PUNK	China	10866757	10866757
CM PUNK	European Union	005802467	005802467
CM PUNK	Hong Kong	302223657	302223657
CM PUNK	Indonesia	D00.2012.019130	Pending
CM PUNK	Indonesia	D00.2012.019131	Pending
CM PUNK	Indonesia	D00.2012.019133	Pending
CM PUNK	Indonesia	J00.2012.019134	Pending
CM PUNK	Japan	2012-029453	5569580
CM PUNK	Malaysia	2012006077	2012006077
CM PUNK	Malaysia	2012006081	2012006081
CM PUNK	Malaysia	2012006082	2012006082
CM PUNK	Malaysia	2012006083	2012006083
CM PUNK	Mexico	1189104	1250340
CM PUNK	Mexico	1189105	1250341
CM PUNK	Mexico	1189106	1296890
CM PUNK	Mexico	1189107	1250342
CM PUNK	Peru	490018	189393
CM PUNK	Peru	490016	189510
CM PUNK	Peru	490019	74600
CM PUNK	Philippines	4-2012-500863	4-2012-500863
CM PUNK	South Africa	2012/09185	2012/09185
CM PUNK	South Africa	2012/09186	2012/09186
CM PUNK	South Africa	2012/09187	2012/09187
CM PUNK	South Africa	2012/09188	2012/09188
CM PUNK	South Korea	45-2012-1903	45-45447
CM PUNK	Taiwan	101020122	1552913
CM PUNK	Thailand	843532	Pending
CM PUNK	Thailand	843533	Pending
CM PUNK	Thailand	843534	TM383338
CM PUNK	Thailand	843535	SM63285
CM PUNK	Turkey	2010/62094	2010/62094
CM PUNK	Turkey	2010/62095	2010/62095
CM PUNK	United States	77/142,597	3,667,156
CM PUNK	United States	85/353,466	4,380,612
CM PUNK	United States	86/032,111	Pending
SECOND CITY	Canada	1,637,416	Pending

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION #	REGISTRATION #
SAINT			
SECOND CITY SAINT	European Union	012026933	012026933
SECOND CITY SAINT	United States	86/022,580	Pending*
			*In the process of
			being withdrawn